14 1772326

2012-001184

Klamath County, Oregon

14200044840020023	-

RECORDING COVER SHEET (Please Print or Type)
This cover sheet was prepared by the person presenting the
Instrument for recording. The information on this sheet is a
reflection of the attached instrument and was added for the
purpose of meeting first page recording requirements in the State

001134323	201200011	18400200	23	

	cover sheet was prepared by the person presenting the ment for recording. The information on this sheet is a	02/01/2012 03:14:07 PM	Fee: \$42.00		
reflec	tion of the attached instrument and was added for the	T			
	se of meeting first page recording requirements in the State				
of Or	egon, ORS 205.234, and does NOT affect the instrument.				
ΔFT	ER RECORDING RETURN TO:				
	of America, N.A.				
	Crosspoint Parkway				
	ville, NY 14068 WY BY				
1.)	Title(s) of the transaction(s) ORS 205.234(a): Assign	ment of Deed of Trust			
2.)	Direct Party/ Assignor(s) ORS 205.125(1)(b) and 205 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION	3.160: <u>N</u>			
	Address: C/O Bank of America, N.A.				
	475 Crosspoint Parkway,				
	Getzville, NY 14068				
	Borrower(s): CARI R. MORROW				
	Address: 4618 BOARDMAN AVE, KLAMATH FALLS	S. OR 97603			
	ridaless, 4010 Bornierin and Landers and L	•			
3.)	5.160; GER TO BAC HOME LOANS DANS SERVICING LP				
	Address: C/O Bank of America, N.A.				
	475 Crosspoint Parkway,				
	Getzville, NY 14068 Borrower: cari r. morrow				
	4618 BOARDMAN AVE, KLAMATH FALLS, OR, 97603				
4.)	True and actual consideration ORS 93.030(5) Amoun	nt in dollars or other: Not applica	ble		
5.)	Send tax statements to: Not applicable				
6.)	Satisfaction of order or warrant ORS 205.125(1)(e):	Not applicable			
	Check One: (if applicable) Full or Par	tial			
7.)	The amount of the monetary obligation imposed by t <i>Not applicable</i>	he order or warrant. ORS 205.125	5(1)(c):		
8.)	If this instrument is being Re-Recorded, complete the ORS 205.244: <i>Not applicable</i>	e following statement, in accordant	nce with		
	RERECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	TO CORRECT			
	RERECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF PREVIOUSLY RECORDED	O IN BOOK AND PAGE	·		
	OR AS FEE NUMBER				

Dud Reference: 2007-003456

Recording requested by:

When recorded mail to:

Bank of America, N.A. 475 Crosspoint Parkway Getzville, NY 14068

TS No.: OR-11-475165-SH

Space above this line for recorders use

Order No.: 6041332

MERS MIN No.: 1001337-0001928433-3 MERS Telephone No. 1-888-679-6377

APN No.: R519200

Assignment of Deed of Trust

For value received, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns, and transfers to

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP

All beneficial interest and all rights accrued or to accrue under that certain Deed of Trust dated 2/27/2007 executed by CARI R MORROW, as Trustor(s) to ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC., as Trustee and recorded as Instrument No. 2007-003456, on 2/28/2007, of Official Records, in the office of the County Recorder of KLAMATH County, OR.

Dated: January 20, 2012

ASSOCIATION By Bank of America N.A. Attorney in fact

By: Edwin Hill, Assistant Vice President

eh LH

State of: California) てくょっち

County of: <u>Nallas</u>

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the state of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature Havill (Seal)

LASENA HARVILL
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
05/25/2015